

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3163

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2017


LOSSES OF DISCOMS


3163. SHRI SHIVKUMAR UDASI:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the State DISCOMS which are running in loss;


(b) whether UDAY is failing to bring in new dawn for the State-run power distribution sector; and


(c) if so, the details thereof, and the details of the estimated targets and results achieved so far, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) : As per 'Report on Performance of State Power Utilities' published by Power Finance Corporation (PFC) Ltd., the details of State DISCOMs which are running losses during the financial year 2014-15, are given at Annexure.


(b) & (c) :   Interventions under UDAY including reduction in interest costs

& cost of power and efficiency gains have yielded encouraging results.


The participating states have already issued Bonds of approximately Rs.2.32 Lakh Crore, which addresses 86% of the debt envisaged in Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) executed under UDAY.

As per the unaudited data submitted by States, the participating states have achieved an improvement of 1.07% in Aggregate Technical &

Commercial (AT&C) losses and Rs.0.13 a Unit in ACS-ARR gaps in FY

2017. However, different states have different trajectories since they have joined UDAY at different time.


*****************


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

3163 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 03.08.2017.

***********


 Details of State-wise and Utility-wise loss incurred for the year 2014-15

Region State Utility Loss on subsidy

received basis

(Rs. in cr.)

Eastern Bihar NBPDCL -491

    SBPDCL -748

   Jharkhand JBVNL -37

  Odisha CESU -202

    NESCO -123

    SESCO -379

    WESCO -224

  Sikkim Sikkim PD -126

North Eastern Arunachal Pradesh Arunachal PD -257

  Assam APDCL -578

  Meghalaya MePDCL -202

  Mizoram Mizoram PD -192

  Nagaland Nagaland PD -315

  Tripura TSECL -82

 Northern Haryana DHBVNL -636

    UHBVNL -1,481

  Himachal Pradesh HPSEB Ltd. -125

  Jammu & Kashmir J&K PDD -3,913

  Punjab PSPCL -1,100

  Rajasthan AVVNL -3,593

    JDVVNL -4,146

    JVVNL -4,735

  Uttar Pradesh DVVN -2,936

    KESCO -168

    MVVN -1,994

    Pash VVN -1,577

    Poorv VVN -2,000

  Uttarakhand Ut PCL -260

 Southern Andhra Pradesh APEPDCL -722

    APSPDCL -1,827

   Karnataka GESCOM -110

   Kerala KSEBL -1,273

  Tamil Nadu TANGEDCO -12,757

  Telangana TSNPDCL -1,741

   TSSPDCL -1,171

Western Chhattisgarh CSPDCL -1,569

  Goa Goa PD -17

  Madhya Pradesh MP Madhya Kshetra VVCL -2,765

    MP Paschim Kshetra VVCL -1,061

    MP Purv Kshetra VVCL -1,175

  Maharashtra MSEDCL -366

Source : PFC

***************

